## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR
TRANSFER OF THE CTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT

Form T-1 June 2000 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

TRANSPER OR MOENTED IN	OK SOKIACLI ONDI LIMITI
Check Applicable Boxes: MAR 1 8 2004	Effective Date of Transfer: /- 23- 04
Oil Lease: No. of Wells 25 KEC WICHITA	Lease Name: Felts (formerly Vaugha)
Gas Lease: No. of Wells**	
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	
☑ Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No. <u>0 - 23, 226</u>	Legal Description of Lease:
Spot Location: 2475 feet from \$7 S Line	See Attached Lease
<u>2435</u> feet from E / <b>♥</b> Line	
Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No. £ 23, 155	Marila
Entire Project: XYes No	county: Montagnery
	Production Zone(s): Red Fork
Number of Injection Wells** Field Name: Coffeyville - Cherryvale	Injection Zone(s): Red Fork
Surface Pond Permit #	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API # If Drill Pit)	feet from E / W Line of Section
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit
Past Operator's License No. 32207	Contact Person: Coary Marketed
Past Operator's Name & Address: Scope Operating	Phone: (817) 698-0766
309 W 7th St. Ste 1600, Ft Worth, TX. 76102	Date: 3/8/04
Title: Engineer	Signature: Muhated
New Operator's License No. 32288  New Operator's Name & Address: Potato Creek, LLC	Contact Person: Regina Wondson  Phone: 620 - 922 - 3348 Ob 620 - 922 - 3346
800 4000 Road	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Farmland
tdna KS 67342-9362	Date:
Title: President	Signature: Kozina, Palondrew
	Larry Brown 620-252-2955
	authorization, surface pond permit # has been ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas printerest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.
Potato Creek LLC is acknowleded as the	is acknowleged as the
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pond
Docket # E-23155 . Recommended action: Submit	permitted by #
436's from '98, '99, '00, '02'03	
Date: 4-6-04  Authorized Signature	Date:
Authorized dignature 1	

8 2004

(YR DRLD/PRE '67)-

WELL NO.

(1.e. PSL=Feet from South Line) POUTAGE PROM SECTION LINE

TYPE OF WELL (OIL/GAS (NSM/CNI

(PROD/IN D ABANDONED WELL STATU

0

Cdrole FEL (FO)

Circle FSLATNE)

15-125-26,466

15-125-26.467

FEL, (FILL)

825

SI (I. VI)

PELFE

195

PSL (FNL)

495

PRINTING STO PELIFED

1495

PELAND

reight 3465

2740

21-125-126,515

15-125-26,516

15-125-26.469

15-125-26.468

2,740

(SI) 1741. 3705 1121/121

Prod

FELDENL 3795 FELIED

24 10

15-125-26,523

15-1:5-26,522

15-125-26,565

15-125- 26569

2131

VSLYFUL 3465 PELATIN

24:0

TSLAM 1825 (FELT PALL

71

(FEL) PML 2820

2572

TWINT 3465 (TELY FWILL)

280

(FEL) INVE

1'SLA(FWI) 3670

1980

15-125-26,568

15-125-26-21

15-125- 26,599

FELL PHE

(FSI)/FWL 3"83

1250

CEL PML

(FEL) FINE 35.10

2250

15-125-26601

15-125- 26 6000

15-125- 26,608

FEILY PWS.

(FST)/PHL 39/10

25.80

(FEL) FWL

(FST)/FNI. 34/80

0261

1

A SEPARATE SHEET MAY DE ATTACHED IF HECESSARY

ian one lease please file a separate of two for Dance Indicate which and the J. If a lease covers more than one section asferring a unit which consists of more Wihen t each le.

çan 🔊

\*LEASE MAME

£.

5

\*LOCATION:

Felts (Vaughn

\*LEASE NAME

(1.a. PSLarest from South Line) POOTAGE FROM SECTION LINE

TYPE OF WELL (OIL/GAS INJ/WSW)

Helf. Byntus

ABENDONED)

000

(PROD/RA'D

0 0

PELMENT)

chrule FELATNI

990 PELLENI

FELLEN

2970

15-125-27027

15-125-26,609

15-125 - 26,610

15-125-27026

(YR DRED/FIRE 677)

WELL NO.

3125 (FEE) PWE

FEIL (FIL)

1485

(FEL) PWL

2795

FEL CENT

51.81

2795 @ WILL

PEL (FNE)

5841

ATT) PML

WELDTHE 3520

2900

PELY PWL

3475

PSIL/FIND

3420

15-125-26,756

15-125-26,61

15-125-24,757

15-125- 26,818

PELLAN 14'85 PELANT

CELYTHI 2600 (FIL) PHIL

Disponit

Satt W. Dages

20

TAS

3

PELLYPHI 165C (FELTPHIC

(FEL) PNL 2985 (PED) FIVE

(E) 141. 242. (E) 141.

2175

2715

15-125- 26 5718

15-125- 26,72

SWDW

15-125-27081

3450

2390

PETLATUE 2985 PELDEMIL

0851

15-125-26,634

15-125 24, 568

FEILMENT 3290 (FEL) PINT.

1650

1650

CESOGRATION C

707

127 INI

A SEPARATE SHEET MAY DE ALTACHED IN HECESSARY

FSLAFHE 2960 (FRE) FWI.

PEL/PHL

PSIL/FWL

an one lease planes file a separate si asferring a unit which consists of more

two for

KCC WICHITA

Felts (Vanghan LOCATION)

\*LEASE NAME

	WELL NO.	API NO. (YR DRED/PRE '67)	FOOTAGE F	FOOTAGE FROM BECFION LINE [1.e. FSLWFeat from South Line)	t Line)	TYPE OF BELL (OIL/GAS INJ/HSW)	WELL STATUS (PROD/TA'D ABANDONED
	83	15-125-26,942	3960	Cfrula 1650 FSL FNL 1650	Cirolu FEL (FAT.)	Change to	1.4
	70	15-125-26,943	3960	FBL(FNL) 1980		Cherye to	H.
		Provinces of the provinces of the province of		FEL/FUL	FEL/FWL		
		OR Benefitted & Definition of control of the contro		FSL/FNC	PEL/PRL	The second secon	
		And the second s		FGL/FNL	FEL, PWL		
				FSL/FNL	PEL/PWG		
				PSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
				rst/ful	PEC/PWC		
		der angegegen" , amerikansandika na karabananda sa mendalamanda, karaba		FSL/PNL	FIEL/FHL		
		Containing to design of supposed the streams seem to engage on the streams of the stream of the strea		PS'L/FNL	FISE/FWG		
				PEL/FNI	PEL/PHL		
				PEL/FRE	PEC/FWG		
	VIGIL -	PEC	and district of the second sec	FS:/ FNL	PEG/PMG	ente de la companya d	
	16 1	EIVE		PSL/PNL	PEE/FWE	Proper principal seguinaria confidence a specialistic cons	matients attigated accompany of any village accompany
MAI		D		FSL/ PML	Pec/fws		
R 18	CE	SiO.	APPROXIMENTAL WHEN PROVIDED STATES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	PSL/FML	FBC/FWL		
2004	IVED	A sepa	Rate sheet d	SEPARATE SHEET MAY HE ATTACHED IF HECHSSARY	IF MECESSARY		
Ã		nsferring a unit which co	which consists of more		se ploasa f	an one lease plones file a separate si fuo for	

KCC WICHITA

APR 0 1 2004

CONSERVATION DIVISION
: WICHTANSSIGNMENT OF OIL AND
GAS LEASE

--- ared by:

Gary Markestad 309 W. 7th Street, Ste 1600 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 STATE OF KANSAS MONTGOMERY COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

-marilyn calhoun, register of deeds

3:03:44 PM, 1/37/2004 Receipt No.: 6792

ASSIGNMENT \$6,00 ADDITIONAL PAGES \$2.00

BOOK: 537 PAGE: 192

TECHNOLOGY FUND

Jeg.



\$4,00

## ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Scope Operating Company, 309 W. 7th Street, Ste 1600, Fort Worth, Texas 76102, hereinafter called Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, sell and convey unto Potato Creek, L.L.C., #800, 4000 RD Edna, Kansas, 67342 hereinafter called Assignee, 100% working interest in and to that certain Oil, Gas and Mineral Lease attached hereto as <a href="Exhibit "A" dated December 15">Exhibit "A"</a> dated December 15, 1997, executed by Richard W. Felts and Shirley M. Felts, Husband and Wife, Larry D. Felts and Ruth A. Felts, Husband and Wife, as Lessor, to Potato Creek L.L.C., as Lessee, said Lease being recorded in Book 465, Page 413, in so far as said Lease covers the following described land in Montgomery County, State of Kansas:

Lot 6: and the North three-fourths (3/4) of Lot 7 lying East of the river, less Railroad right of way; the North three-fourths (3/4) of the NW/4 of the S/E 4 lying west of Highway 169, except railroad right of way; all in Section 30, T34S, R17E, Montgomery County, Kansas, containing 90 acres more or less.

Together with all the rights incident thereto, the personal property thereon, appurtenant therein, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

For the same consideration, the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its heirs, successors, legal representatives or assigns that the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest herein assigned in and to said Lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims, that said Lease is a valid and subsisting Lease on the lands above described, that all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep said Lease in full force and effect have been duly performed.

TO HAVE AND HOLD the interest herein conveyed unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, in accordance with the terms hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is effective as of 1/23/04.

\* Potato Creek LLC: 800 4000 Rd. Edna, KS 67342-9362

ASSIGNOR:

SCOPE OPERATING COMPANY

S. Jeff Johnson

Title: President

ONSERVATION DIVISION

NSAS CORPORATION COMMIS:

APR 0 1 2004

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

On this 23rd day of January, 2004, before me appeared S. Jeff Johnson, to me personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Scope Operating Company and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

EVELYN L. HARWELL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 02, 2005

y-2-05 My Commission Expires

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas